BOROUGH OF INGRAM ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ADOPT ORDINANCE

Take notice that the Borough Council of the Borough of Ingram, at a Regular Monthly Meeting to be held on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 at 6:15 P.M., at the Ingram Municipal Building, 40 West Prospect Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, will consider for adoption an Ordinance entitled as follows: BOROUGH OF INGRAM ALLEGHENY COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

ORDINANCE NO. 1 OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF INGRAM, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, ADOPTING THE 2018 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE. The original Ordinance is available for inspection by interested citizens at the Municipal Building, 40 West Prospect Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, during regular business hours. Deborah A. Stecko

Secretary-Treasurer